at 201-2004

01-20-203	
Hill illi tim illi tim	
400649366_	_

Ri

Form **PTO-1595**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102649366 . U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Page 1.2.	atents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): David Witham; Robert Arance; Keith Michael Pedersen	Crawford Name: UltraViolet Devices, Inc. Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attac			
Security Agreement	Merger Street Address: 26145 Technology Drive		
01/06/2004	City: Valencia State: CA Zip: 91355		
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
Application number(s) or patent number (s) or patent number (s) or patent number (s) and the second se	her with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 01/06/04 B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald M. Cislo, Esq.	illed:		
Cislo & Thomas			
/2004 EHAILE1 - 00000036 10754851	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 233 Wilshire Bould	evard, Suite 900		
City: Santa Monica State: CA Zip:	90401-1211		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.	_		
Donald M. Cislo, Esq.	11 (11) (2)		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new, original and useful invention entitled Apparatus and Method for Keying Lamp and Lamp Fixture ((Invention(s), for which a United States Utility Patent Application will be filed, further identified by Cislo & Thomas' Docket No. 03-12946 (Patent Application);

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first, and joint inventors of the Invention(s) disclosed and claimed in said Patent Application; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention(s), and said Patent Application in the United States and throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention(s), and said Patent Application for said Invention(s) in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

PATENT REEL: 014883 FRAME: 0240 Further Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation,

but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns will do

all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may

be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing said Patent

Application in the United States and throughout the world for said Invention(s), and for

perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to

said Invention(s), and said Patent Application for said Invention(s) in the United States

and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to

others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of

the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Patent granted for said

Invention(s), whether on said Patent Application, or on any subsequently filed

provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or

other application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire

interest in said Invention(s).

2

PATENT REEL: 014883 FRAME: 0241

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date first above written and as set forth below.

Signed	at: Valoncea (A (Place: City, State))	Signed at: VAUSIUMA (Place: City, State)
Date:	It thether Jan b,	Date: Jan 6, 2004
By:	- De lotto	Ву:
	David W. WITHAM Assignor	Robert E) Arance Assignor
Signed	at: Valencia Ca (Place: City, State)	Signed at: Volencia, CA (Place: City, State)
Date:	1/6/04	Date: _ Jan 6, 2004
By:	Kirl M Cowford	D By: Wella
	Keith M. Crawford	Michael A. Pedersen
	Assignor	Assignor

!:\TMDocs\03-12946\03-12946 Assignment.DOC

RECORDED: 01/09/2004